
791273-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 791273-2023 - Competition
France-Beaupréau-en-Mauges: Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags
OJ S 249/2023 27/12/2023
Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: mauges communaute
National registration number: 20006001000044
Postal address: 01 Rue Robert Schuman - la Loge CS 60111
Town: Beaupreau-en-Mauges
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Postal code: 49600
Country: France
E-mail: fcp@maugescommunaute.fr
Telephone: +33 0241717710

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com
Address of the buyer profile: https://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com/pack
/annonce_marche_public_6896_986259.html

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com/
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: 
http://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: collectivité territoriale

Main activity
Environment

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
fourniture de sacs à lien coulissant destinés à la collecte des emballages ménagers
Reference number: 2023-36B451-L00

Main CPV code
19640000 Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags

Type of contract
Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/791273-2023
mailto:fcp@maugescommunaute.fr?subject=TED
http://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com
https://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com/pack/annonce_marche_public_6896_986259.html
https://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com/pack/annonce_marche_public_6896_986259.html
https://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com/
http://maugescommunaute.e-marchespublics.com


791273-2023 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
les stipulations du présent document concernent les prestations relatives aux modalités de 
fourniture et de livraison de sacs translucides de couleur jaune de 50 litres destinés à la 
collecte sélective des emballages ménagers en porte à porte

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
19640000 Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRG02 Maine-et-Loire
Main site or place of performance: beaupreau-En-Mauges

Description of the procurement
les stipulations du présent marché concernent les prestations relatives aux modalités de 
fourniture et de livraison de sacs translucides de couleur jaune de 50 litres destinés à la 
collecte sélective des emballages ménagers en porte à porte

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 303 000,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 



791273-2023 Page 3/4

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

â-ªpour les personnes soumises à l'obligation, l'assurance de responsabilité professionnelle de 
l'entreprise pour l'année en cours de validité ;
Â-ªUne description des fournitures, ainsi que des échantillons tels que : 1 rouleau de sacs 
jaunes translucides à lien coulissant et d'une capacité de 50 litres - épaisseur 25 micromètres 
- de dimension 680mm/750 mm

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
â-ªune attestation de fourniture des déclarations sociales et de paiement des cotisations et 
contributions de sécurité sociale, prévue à l'article L 243.15 du code de sécurité sociale, 
émanant de l'organisme de protection sociale chargé du recouvrement des cotisations et des 
contributions datant de moins de 6 mois (article D8222-5-1 du code du travail et D 243-15 du 
code de sécurité sociale) ;
Â-ªLes attestations et certificats délivrés par les administrations et organismes compétents 
prouvant que les obligations fiscales ont été satisfaites ou l'état annuel des certificats reçus ;
Â-ªIndications concernant le chiffre d'affaires annuel général sur 3 ans

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
références des principales fournitures ou des principaux services fournis sur 3 ans

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 26/01/2024 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 26/01/2024 12:30Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no



791273-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: tribunal administratif de Nantes
Postal address: 6 allée de l'ile Gloriette CS 24111
Town: Nantes
Postal code: 44041
Country: France
E-mail: greffe.ta-nantes@juradm.fr
Telephone: +33 255101002
Fax: +33 255101003

Date of dispatch of this notice
22/12/2023

mailto:greffe.ta-nantes@juradm.fr?subject=TED

